UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DIGITAL CHECK CORP. d/b/a ST IMAGING Petitioner

v.

E-IMAGEDATA CORP. Patent Owner

CASE: IPR2017-00178 U.S. PATENT NO. 9,179,019

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JONATHAN D. ELLIS

Case No. IPR2017-00178 Patent No. 9,179,019

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner Digital Check Corp. d/b/a ST Imaging, by and through its attorneys, will conduct examination by deposition of Jonathan D. Ellis as follows:

Place:	Quarles & Brady LLP 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2400 Milwaukee, WI 53202
Time:	October 13, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.
Declarant's Name:	Jonathan D. Ellis

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer

oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed to this date and location for Mr. Ellis' deposition.

Dated: September 25, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Jason A. Engel/ Jason A. Engel Reg. No. 51,654 Counsel for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 25, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was caused to be served electronically on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner at the following email addresses:

Johanna M. Wilbert Joel A. Austin Michael T. Piery **QUARLES & BRADY LLP** 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2350 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 johanna.wilbert@quarles.com joel.austin@quarles.com michael.piery@quarles.com

DOCKET

Δ

/Jason A. Engel/ Jason A. Engel Reg. No. 51,654

LARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.